20-4.04.C Water Line Crossovers 
Water line crossovers are supply line or lateral line pipes installed in conduits. 
Water line crossovers must be polyvinyl chloride (PVC) plastic pipe, Class 315 or Schedule 40, 

with a minimum pressure rating of three hundred fifteen (315) pounds per square inch and must be 
sized as shown or specified in the Contract. 

After completing conduit backfill and prior to performing the pressure test on a water line 
crossover, the Contractor must demonstrate that the water line crossover can be moved

[...]

Prior to pressure testing, pipes shall be flushed to remove all debris, rocks, and other deleterious 
particles. 

Pipelines to be tested must be filled with water, and a pressure gauge must be connected to the 
pipeline. The pipe must then be placed under a pressure of one hundred twenty-five pounds per 
square inch (125 psi) (except as otherwise specified below) by air or water pressure, after which the 
source of pressure must be cut off, leaving the line under the required pressure.  

The pressure gauge must be calibrated from zero (0) to two hundred (200) pounds per square